
Number of Vendors Not Bidding                                             Number of Vendors
N    Not Bidding

Recommendations:
Recommend acceptance of bid from MidFlorida Armored as noted on attached bid tabulation as lowest and
best bids meeting written specifications.

Terms of Contract:
This is for the Food and Nutrition Services Department.  This is a three-year bid, renewable annually by
mutual consent of both parties.  This is the first year of a three-year contract effective September 12, 2005
through August 5, 2006.

Notations and Exceptions:
This bid is for Bank Courier Services throughout the District.  It is a three-year bid renewable annually by
mutual consent of both parties.

The bid from Crosstown Couriers was disqualified for being non-responsive for failing to execute last page of
bid document.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time.  All others submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:  Nicole Westmoreland, Food & Nutritional Services

Bid Prepared By:  Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Bid Title Bank Courier Services – Food &
Nutrition Dept.

Number of Vendors Notified        116

Bid Number

Date Solicited

Date Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total Savings

8/16/05

6/22/05

7/18/05

06-043-DR

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding
Number of Vendors Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids Distributed

95,040.00

2

114

2

116



Reviewed and Authorized By:  Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: August 10, 2005 10:10:00



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING:  July 18, 2005 at 2:30 p.m. 

BID TITLE:  BANK COURIER SERVICE

BID #06-043-DR

ITEM# DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
BANK COURIER SERVICE

Fee for Each Deposit Pick-up Disqualified  9.00 95,040.00

  Total Estimated Bid Award = Deposit Pick-up Fee x 60 locations x 176 days 

 
 

MidFlorida Armored

4314 W. MLK Blvd

Tampa, FL 33614

Crosstown Couriers

1110 S. Hoover Blvd.

Tampa, FL 33609


