

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID RECOMMENDATION

Bid Title	Bank Courier Services – Food & Nutrition Dept.	Number of Vendors Notified	116
Bid Number	06-043-DR	Number of Bids Distributed	116
Date Solicited	6/22/05	Number of Vendors Responding	2
Date Opened	7/18/05	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	114
Date Board Presentation	8/16/05	Number of Vendors Bidding	2
Total Savings		Grand Total of Bid	95,040.00

Recommendations:

Recommend acceptance of bid from MidFlorida Armored as noted on attached bid tabulation as lowest and best bids meeting written specifications.

Terms of Contract:

This is for the Food and Nutrition Services Department. This is a three-year bid, renewable annually by mutual consent of both parties. This is the first year of a three-year contract effective September 12, 2005 through August 5, 2006.

Notations and Exceptions:

This bid is for Bank Courier Services throughout the District. It is a three-year bid renewable annually by mutual consent of both parties.

The bid from Crosstown Couriers was disqualified for being non-responsive for failing to execute last page of bid document.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All others submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Nicole Westmoreland, Food & Nutritional Services

Bid Prepared By: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: August 10, 2005 10:10:00

